1
®
FN4892.5
ICL3207, ICL3217
Low Power, +3V to +5.5V, 250kbps,
RS-232 Transmitters/Receivers
The Intersil ICL32X7 devices are 3.0V to 5.5V powered
RS-232 transmitters (five)/receivers (three) which meet

ICL3207, ICL3217 (SOIC, SSOP)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NO.*
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ICL3207CA 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
ICL3207CAZ (Note) 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP (Pb-free) M24.209
ICL3207CB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
ICL3207CBZ (Note) 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M24.3
ICL3207IA -40 to 85 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
ICL3207IAZ (Note) -40 to 85 24 Ld SSOP (Pb-free) M24.209
ICL3217CA 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
ICL3217CAZ (Note) 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP (Pb-free) M24.209
ICL3217CB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
ICL3217CBZ (Note) 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M24.3
ICL3217IA -40 to 85 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
ICL3217IAZ (Note) -40 to 85 24 Ld SSOP (Pb-free) M24.209
ICL3217IB -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
*Most surface mount devices are available on tape and reel; add
“-T” to suffix.
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material
sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin